GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
Academic Calendar for Academic Session: 2016-17
B.VOC PROGRAMME

Duration

From To

21 weeks of working duration including
I & Il Semester

15 weeks of teaching & midsession class test

Commencement of New Academic Session* 12.08.2016 (Friday)
Imparting of Instructions and /or Laboratory Work : :
(including class test) - 15 Weeks 12.08.2016 (Friday) 02.12.2016 (Friday)
Midsession Class Test — One Week 03.10.2016 07.10.2016
(To be held in mid-semester; dates are indicative; ¢
institutes may decide + 1 week) {HDday) (e

Commencement of Practical Examinations followed
by one week preparatory leave between completion
of Practical Examinations and commencement of
Theory Examinations

05.12.2016 (Monday)

Industrial Training w.e.f. 07.01.2017 (Saturday) to

Two Weeks during winter break 22.01.2017 (Sunday)

*The first day of the commencement/ any suitable day may be utilized as Orientation Day for the fresher
students.

» The specific dates of end term theory/practical examinations shall be notified by COE.
* One working day in a year may be utilized in any semester for an institute level festival.




GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

Academic Calendar for Academic Session: 2016-17

B.VOC PROGRAMME

Duration

From

To

Il & IV Semester

21 weeks of working duration including

15 weeks of teaching & midsession class test

Imparting of Instructions and /or Laboratory Work
(including class test) - 15 Weeks

23.01.2017 (Monday)

05.05.2017 (Friday)

Midsession Class Test — One Week

(To be held in mid-semester; dates are indicative:
institutes may decide + 1 week)

13.03.2017 (Monday)

17.03.2017 (Friday)

Commencement of Practical Examinations followed
by one week preparatory leave between
completion of Practical Examinations and
commencement of Theory Examinations

08.05.2017 (Monday)

Industrial Training

Minimum Four Weeks during summer vacation

17.06.2017 (Saturday) to 16.07.2017 (Sunday)

Summer Vacations

17.06.2017 (Saturday) to 30.07.2017 (Sunday)




